FENCING FEDERATION OF SERBIA and FENCING FEDERATION OF BELGRADE

Would like to invite You to

60th "Belgrade Trophy"

FIE Satellite Tournament for epee men, epee women



11th of October 2014.





Fencing Federation of Serbia and Fencing Federation of Belgrade has the pleasure of inviting You to the 60th "Belgrade Trophy" in Belgrade, capital of Serbia. Please find all the necessary information below:

Venue:	Sport centre "Vozdovac" - grand hall, Crnotravska 4, Belgrade, Serbia.
Organization:	Fencing Federation of Serbia and Fencing Federation of Belgrade.
Schedule:	Saturday, 11 th of October 2014
Men Epee:	
	07:30 - 8:15: Registration and weapon control 09:00: First round of pools followed by direct elimination 17:30: Final (last 4).
Women Epee:	
	10:00-11:00: Registration and weapon control 11:30: First round of pools followed by direct elimination 17:30 Final (last 4)
	*Minor alterations in the program are possible!
Regulations:	FIE rules for Satellite Tournament.
Formula:	According to FIE regulations, direct eliminations without
	repessage.
Weapon control:	Masks, weapons and body wires will be checked at weapon control.
Equipment:	According to FIE regulations.
Entry:	Through FIE website.
Entry fee:	25€
Contact:	Fencing Federation of Serbia Tel: + 381 11 3286165 Mobile: +381 63 211036 Fax: + 381 11 2631271 E-mail: mssrbije@gmail.com



Fencing federation of Serbia can offer you following accommodation:

HOTEL SLODES ***, 92f Borska St., 11090 Belgrade Website: <u>http://www.hotelslodes.rs/</u> Rezervations: <u>booking@hotelslodes.rs</u> Tel: + 381 11 30 555 19

Hotel Slodes is located in the sport complex Slodes where the competition will be held. Be advised that hotel has limited capacity. Free WiFi is available. Free Parking is available.

For the transfer from airport to hotel Slodes, please inquire via following e-mail address: mssrbije@gmail.com

We are looking forward to see You in Belgrade!

Best wishes,

Damir Baralic President